Finance Commitiee
March 19, 2009

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR FEBRUARY 2009

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted. -

ITEM

Tyler/Munis
Ohio Munis User Group
Mansfield, Chio

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Denver, Colorado

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference

Denver, Colorado

Etech Ohio

Educational Technology Conference

Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Denver, Colorado

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Denver, Colorado

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Denver, Colorado

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference

Denver, Colorado

Cleveland State University

Global Chain Management Seminar

Cleveland, Chio

DATE

215109

1/23/09 - 1/28/09

1/23/09 - 1/28/09

2/3/08

1/22/09 - 1/27/09

1/23/09 - 1/28/09

1/22/09 - 1/27/09

1/23/09 - 1/28/09

1/27/09

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Lunette Baldwin

Donald Boozer

Renald Burdick

Thomas Edwards

Elizabeth Gaughan

Annisha Jeffries

Chrystal Carr Jeter

Oksana Kraus

Aaron Mason

REPORT D

AMOUNT

104.31

1,618.82

900.00

239.10

900.00

449.30

900.00

900.00

50.00



ITEM

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Denver, Colorado

Cleveland State University
Global Chain Management Seminar
Cleveland, Ohio

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Denver, Colorado

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Denver, Colorado

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Denver, Colorado

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Denver, Colorado

TOTAL

FUND

General

Judd Fund

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

1/23/09 - 1/27/09

1/27/09

1/24/09 - 1/26/09

1/23/09 - 1/26/09

1/23/09 - 1/28/09

1723109 - 1/28/09

SUMMARY
FEBRUARY

$8,706.08
0.00
100.00
0.00
1,618.82

$10,424.90

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Barbara Mates

Maureen Mullin

* William Reed IV

Deva Walker

Rollie Welch

Mary Callaghan Zunt

YEAR TO DATE

$10,341.86
0.00
100.00
0.00
1,618.82

$12,060.68

AMOUNT

831.74

50.00

815.29

866.34

900.00

900.00

$10,424.90



