CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee March 19, 2009

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR FEBRUARY 2009

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Tyler/Munis Ohio Munis User Group Mansfield, Ohio	2/5/09	Lunette Baldwin	104.31
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Denver, Colorado	1/23/09 - 1/28/09	Donald Boozer	1,618.82
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Denver, Colorado	1/23/09 - 1/28/09	Ronald Burdick	900.00
Etech Ohio Educational Technology Conference Columbus, Ohio	2/3/09	Thomas Edwards	239.10
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Denver, Colorado	1/22/09 - 1/27/09	Elizabeth Gaughan	900.00
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Denver, Colorado	1/23/09 - 1/28/09	Annisha Jeffries	449.30
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Denver, Colorado	1/22/09 - 1/27/09	Chrystal Carr Jeter	900.00
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Denver, Colorado	1/23/09 - 1/28/09	Oksana Kraus	900.00
Cleveland State University Global Chain Management Seminar Cleveland, Ohio	1/27/09	Aaron Mason	50.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Denver, Colorado	1/23/09 - 1/27/09	Barbara Mates	831.74
Cleveland State University Global Chain Management Seminar Cleveland, Ohio	1/27/09	Maureen Mullin	50.00
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Denver, Colorado	1/24/09 - 1/26/09	William Reed IV	815.29
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Denver, Colorado	1/23/09 - 1/26/09	Deva Walker	866.34
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Denver, Colorado	1/23/09 - 1/28/09	Rollie Welch	900.00
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Denver, Colorado	1/23/09 - 1/28/09	Mary Callaghan Zunt	900.00
TOTAL			\$10,424.90

SUMMARY

FUND	FEBRUARY	YEAR TO DATE
General Judd Fund Lockwood Thompson Metlife-Fit for Life LSTA - Know it Know	\$8,706.08 0.00 100.00 0.00 1,618.82	\$10,341.86 0.00 100.00 0.00 1,618.82
TOTAL	\$10,424.90	\$12,060.68